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Bureau of Indian Standards

(Laboratory Recognition and Management Department)

Our Ref: LRMD/LRS/OSL-(9164606) 01-02-2023

Subject: Inclusion of revised version IS 8931: 2021 in the existing scope of M/s JBS Testing
Solutions Jalandhar (OSL-9164606)

Competent Authority has decided to include revised version of IS 8931: 2021 w. e. f. 01-
02-2023 in the existing scope of M/s JBS Testing Solutions Jalandhar, Punjab- 144004 (OSL
Code-9164606).

The scope of Recognition of the lab is enclosed as Annex-1

Manish Raj
Scientist-B (LRMD)
Head, (LRMD)
CC: All ROs/BOs/BIS Labs/CMD-1/CMD-I1/CMD-II1
Head ITS, BIS HQ-With a request to upload this circular on BIS internet




DATA ON OUTSIDE RECOGNISED LABORATORIES

OSL CODE 9164606

NAME JBS Testing Solutions
ADDRESS Plot No.27,Street No.2, Adjoining Focal Point Road
Transport Nagar
Jalandhar 144004
Punjab
IS Number Product
1 1S 210 : 2009 Grey lron Castings
2 IS 278 : 2009 GALVANISED STEEL BARBED
WIRE FOR FENCING
3 IS 280 : 2006 MILD STEEL WIRE FOR
GENERAL ENGG. PURPOSE
4 1S 303 : 1989 PLYWOOD FOR GENERAL
PURPOSES
5 1S 318 : 1981 LEADED TIN BRONZE INGOTS
AND CASTINGS
6 IS 319 : 2007 FREE CUTTING BRASS BARS,
RODS AND SECTIONS
i IS 383 : 2016 COARSE AND FINE AGGREGATE
FROM NATURAL SOURCES FOR
CONCRETE
8 IS 410: 1977 COLD ROLLED BRASS SHEETS,
STRIPS AND FOIL
9 IS 432(Part 1): 1982 MILD STEEL AND MEDIUM
TENSILE STEEL BARS
10 IS 432(Part 2): 1982 HARD DRAWN STEEL WIRE FOR
CONCRETE REINFORCEMENT
11 IS 456 : 2000 CODE OF PRACTICE FOR PLAIN
AND REINFORCED CONCRETE
12 IS 710: 2010 MARINE PLYWOOD
13 IS 778 : 1984 COPPER ALLOY GATE, GLOBE
AND CHECK VALVES FOR
WATER WORKS PURPOSES
14 IS 781 : 1984 CAST COPPER ALLOY SCREW-
DOWN BIB TAPS AND STOP
VALVES FOR WATER SE RVICES
15 IS 848 : 2006 SYNTHETIC RESIN ADHESIVES
FOR PLYWOOD (PHENOLIC AND
AMINOPLASTIC)
16 1S 1161 : 2014 STEEL TUBES FOR
STRUCTURAL PURPOSES
17 IS 1239(Part 1): 2004 Steel Tubes, Tubulars and other
wrought steel fittings - Part 1 : Steel
Tubes
18 IS 1239(Part 2): 2011 Steel tubes, tubulars & other steel
fittings (pt-2)-Steel pipe fittings
19 IS 1264 : 1997 BRASS GRAVITY DIE CASTING
20 IS 1328 : 1996 VENEERED DECORATIVE
PLYWOOD
21 IS 1341 : 2018 STEEL BUTT HINGES

w.e.f : from 2022/12/05 to 2025/12/04

CONTACT :
TELEPHONE:
FAX:

E-mail
REMARKS

Testing Charge

Rs.3200/-

Rs.4500/- (5% Discount for BIS)

Rs.8000/-

Rs.5000/-

Rs.5000/-

Rs.8500/-

Rs.13500/-

Rs.7500/-

Rs.3150/- (5% Discount for BIS)

Rs.5850/- (5% Discount for BIS)

Rs.2500/-

Rs.16000/-

Rs.7000/- (5% Discount for BIS)

Rs.6250/-

Rs.8500/-

Rs.12000/-

Rs.15000/- (5% Discount for BIS)

Rs.12,500/- (5% discount to BIS)

Rs.4000/-

Rs.10,000/-

Rs.1750/-
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Annex-l

Shiv Kumar Sharma (CEQ)
99888-62929

jbstestingsolutions@gmail.com

Remark

INCLUDED W.E.F. 28-
10-2020. EXCLUDING
CL.9

Included w.e.f. 21-09-
2022.

Included w.e.f. 21-09-
2022.

Included w.e.f. 21-09-
2022,

Up to 7.50 mm size only

Included w.e.f. 21-09-
2022.

Included w.e.f. 21-09-
2022,

For 15 mm, & 20 mm
only

Included w.e.f. 21-09-
2022,

Included w.e.f. 21-09-
2022,

For galvnized tubes only
for all sizes except 6
mm, 8mm & 10 mm

INCLUDED W.E.F. 28-
10-2020.

Included w.e.f. 21-09-
2022.

01-Feb-23




1S Number

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

IS 1363(Part 1): 2002

1S 1363(Part 1): 2018

IS 1363(Part 3): 2002

IS 1363(Part 3): 2018

IS 1538 : 1893

1S 1659 : 2004

1S 1786 : 2008

1S 1879 : 2010

1S 2062 : 2011

IS 2202(Part 1): 1999

IS 2692 : 1989

1S 2831 : 2012

IS 3601 : 2006

IS 3757 : 1985

1S 4351 : 2003

IS 4923 : 2017

IS 5312(Part 1); 2004

15 5820 : 1970

1S 6603 : 2001

1S 6623 : 2004

1S 6649 : 1985

IS 7181 : 1986

IS 7452 : 1990

Product

Hexagon head bolts, screws and
nuts of product grade C-Hexagon
head bolts

Hexagon head bolts, screws and
nuts of product grade C-Hexagon
head bolts

Hexagon head bolts, screws and
nuts of product Grade C-Hexagon
nuts

Hexagon head bolts, screws and
nuts of product Grade C-Hexagon
nuts

CAST IRON FITTINGS FCR
PRESSURE PIPES FOR WATER
GAS AND SEWAGE

BLOCK BOARDS

COLD-TWISTED STEEL BARS
FOR CONCRETE
REINFORCEMENT

MALLEABLE CAST IRON PIPE
FITTINGS

Hot Rolled low, medium and high
tensile structural steel

FLUSH DOORS SHUTTERS
(PLYWOOD FACE PANELS)

FERRULES FOR WATER
SERVICES

CARBON STEEL BILLETS
(ORDINARY QUALITY)

STEEL TUBES FOR
MECHANICAL AND GENERAL
ENGINEERING PURPOSE

HIGH STRENGTH STRUCTURAL
BOLTS AND NUTS

STEEL DOOR FRAMES

HOLLOW STEEL SECTION FOR
STRUCTURAL USE

SWING CHECK TYPE REFLUX
(NON-RETURN) VALVE FOR
WATER WORK PURPOSES PT-1
SINGLE DOOR PATTERN

PRECAST CONCRETE CABLE
COVER

STAINLESS STEEL BARS AND
FLATS

High Strength Structural Nuts

hardened and tempered washers
for high strength structural bolts
and nuts

HORIZONTALLY CAST IRON
DOUBLE FLANGED PIPES FOR
WATER GAS & SEWAGE

HOT ROLLED STEEL SECTIONS
FOR DOORS WINDOWS &
VENTILATORS

Testing Charge

Rs.2500/-

Rs. 15,000/-

Rs.2500/-

Rs. 15000/-

Rs.10500/-

Rs.11850/-

Rs.10,800/-

Rs. 7500/-

Rs.15000/-

Rs.30,000/-

Rs.7500/-

Rs.12000/- (5% Discount for BIS)

Rs.12250/-

Rs.25845/-

Rs.25000/- (5% Discount for BIS)

Rs.11500/-

Rs.8550/-

Rs.15000/-

Rs.12,000/-

Rs.16900/-

Rs.16900/-

Rs.9750/-

Rs.2700/-
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Remark

For M8, M10, M12, M16,
M20, M24, M30, M36,
M39 only

For M8, M10, M12, M16,
M20, M24, M30, M36,
M39 only

Included w.e.f. 28-07-
2021,

Included w.e.f. 21-09-
2022.

Except pull out test
(CL.5.7)

INCLUDED W.E.F. 28-
10-2020. Up t0 12mm
only. Excluding cl.13 Y-
Groove crack ability test,
Cl.14

Except 8mm, 10mm

Included w.e.f. 21-09-
2022.

Included w.e.f. 21-09-
2022,

Included w.e.f. 21-09-
2022.

For size 50 to 600mm
only

Included w.e.f. 21-09-
2022.

Included w.e.f. 21-09-
2022.

Included w.e.f. 21-09-
2022.

INCLUDED W.E.F, 28-
10-2020.

01-Feb-23




IS Number

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

58

59

60

61

62

63

1S 7887 :

IS 8329 :

1S 8794 ;

IS 8931 :

IS 8931 :

IS 9295 :

IS 9523 :

1S 9890 :

IS 10748

1S 12592 :

1S 13095 :

1S 13095

1S 13757 :

IS 14329 :

1S 14846 :

1S 16647 :

IS 15658 :

IS 15658 :

1S 16176 :

1992

2000

1988

1993

2021

1983

2000

1981

: 2004

2002

1991

: 2020

1993

1995

2000

2006

2006

2021

2014

Product

MILD STEEL WIRE ROD FOR
GENERAL ENGINEERING

PURPOSES
SPECIFICATION FOR

CENTRIFUGALY CAST (SPUN)
DUCTILE IRON PRESSURE
PIPES FOR WATER, GAS &

SEWAGE

CAST IRON DETACHABLE
JOINTS FOR USE WITH

Testing Charge

10,800/-

Rs.13000/-

10,000/-

ASBESTOS CEMENT PRESSURE

PIPES

CAST COPPER ALLOY FANCY
BIB TAPS AND STOP TAPS

CAST COPPER ALLOY FANCY
BIB TAPS AND STOP TAPS

Rs.15500/-

Rs. 49,500/

STEEL TUBES FOR IDLERS FOR  5000/-(5% Discount for BIS)

BELT CONVEYORS

Ductile Iron Fittings for Pressure

Rs.15000/-

Pipes for Water, Gas and Sewage

GENERAL PURPOSE BALL

VALVE
HOT-ROLLED STEEL

SKELP/STRIP FOR WELDED

TUBES AND PIPES

7500/- (5% Discount for BIS)

7500/-

PRECAST CONCRETE MANHOLE Rs.14820/-
COVERS AND FRAMES PART-1,

COVERS,PT-2 , FRAMES
BUTTERFLY VALVES FOR

GENERAL PURPOSES

BUTTERFLY VALVES FOR

GENERAL PURPOSES

10000/- (5% Discount for BIS)

Rs.7500/-

BURNT CLAY FLY ASH BUILDING Rs.12,500/-

BRICKS

Malleable Iron Casting

SLUICE VALVE FOR WATER

Rs.3500/-

Rs.13000/-

WORKS PURPOSES (50-1200 MM

SIZE)

HRS Narrow Width Strip for
Welded Tubes and Pipes

Precast Concrete blocks for

paving - Specification

Precast Concrete blocks for

paving - Specification

Rs.12000/-

Rs. 27,700/-

Rs.18600/- for without optional
requirements, Rs.21000/- for complete
testing

Ratchet pipe threader for taper pipe  Rs.13700/-

threads
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Remark

Included w.e.f. 21-09-
2022,

Included w.e.f. 21-09-
2022,

Included w.e.f. 01-02-
2023.

For size 63.5mm,
76.1mm, 88.9mm only

INCLUDED W.E.F. 28-
10-2020.

Included w.e.f. 21-09-
2022.

For size 50 to 500mm
only

Included w.e.f. 21-09-
2022,

Included w.e.f. 21-09-
2022,

For size 50 to 600mm
only

Included w.e.f. 28-07-
2021. Amendment 1
included w.e.f. 11-10-
2022.

Included w.e.f. 21-09-
2022,

01-Feb-23




