भारतीय मानक ब्यूरो (प्रयोगशाला मान्यता एवं प्रबंधन विभाग)

संदर्भः एल आर एम डी/एलआरएस/ओएसएल-9164606

01-02-2023

विषयः मै जे.बी.एस. टेस्टिंग सोल्युशंस जालंधर (ओएसएल-9164606) के मौजूदा स्कोप में संशोधित संस्करण IS 8931: 2021 का समावेस ।

सक्षम प्राधिकारी के निर्णय के अनुसार में जे.बी.एस. टेस्टिंग सोल्युशंस जालंधर, पंजाब- 144004 (ओएसएल -9164606) के स्कोप में IS 8931: 2021 संशोधित संस्करण का समावेस दिनाक 01-02-2023 से किया गया है

प्रयोगशाला का मान्यता प्राप्त स्कोप annex. - 1 में संलग्न है।

मनीष राज

वैज्ञानिक- बी (एल आर एम डी)

प्रमुख (एल आर एम डी)

प्रतिलिपि - सभी क्षेत्रीय एवं शाखा कार्यालय / प्रोयोगशालाएं / सी एम डी -1 / सी एम डी -2 / सी एम डी -3 के लिए प्रमुख आई टी एस : कृपया संलग्न किए गए प्रपत्र को भारतीय मानक ब्यूरो के इंट्रानेट पर अपलोड करें।

Bureau of Indian Standards

(Laboratory Recognition and Management Department)

Our Ref: LRMD/LRS/OSL-(9164606)

01-02-2023

Subject: Inclusion of revised version IS 8931: 2021 in the existing scope of M/s JBS Testing Solutions Jalandhar (OSL-9164606)

Competent Authority has decided to include revised version of **IS 8931: 2021** w. e. f. 01-02-2023 in the existing scope of **M/s JBS Testing Solutions Jalandhar, Punjab-** 144004 (OSL Code-9164606).

The scope of Recognition of the lab is enclosed as Annex-1

Manish Raj Scientist-B (LRMD)

Head, (LRMD)

CC: All ROs/BOs/BIS Labs/CMD-I/CMD-II/CMD-III

Head ITS, BIS HQ-With a request to upload this circular on BIS internet

Annex-I

DATA ON OUTSIDE RECOGNISED LABORATORIES

w.e.f: from 2022/12/05 to 2025/12/04

OSL CODE 9164606

ADDRESS

NAME

JBS Testing Solutions

Plot No.27, Street No.2, Adjoining Focal Point Road

Transport Nagar

Jalandhar 144004

Punjab

CONTACT:

Shiv Kumar Sharma (CEO)

TELEPHONE:

99888-62929

FAX: E-mail

jbstestingsolutions@gmail.com

REMARKS

	runjab			
IS	Number	Product	Testing Charge	Remark
1	IS 210 : 2009	Grey Iron Castings	Rs.3200/-	INCLUDED W.E.F. 28- 10-2020. EXCLUDING CL.9
2	IS 278 : 2009	GALVANISED STEEL BARBED WIRE FOR FENCING	Rs.4500/- (5% Discount for BIS)	
3	IS 280 : 2006	MILD STEEL WIRE FOR GENERAL ENGG. PURPOSE	Rs.8000/-	
4	IS 303 : 1989	PLYWOOD FOR GENERAL PURPOSES	Rs.5000/-	
5	IS 318 : 1981	LEADED TIN BRONZE INGOTS AND CASTINGS	Rs.5000/-	
6	IS 319 : 2007	FREE CUTTING BRASS BARS, RODS AND SECTIONS	Rs.8500/-	Included w.e.f. 21-09- 2022.
7	IS 383 : 2016	COARSE AND FINE AGGREGATE FROM NATURAL SOURCES FOR CONCRETE	Rs.13500/-	Included w.e.f. 21-09- 2022.
8	IS 410 : 1977	COLD ROLLED BRASS SHEETS, STRIPS AND FOIL	Rs.7500/-	Included w.e.f. 21-09- 2022.
9	IS 432(Part 1): 1982	MILD STEEL AND MEDIUM TENSILE STEEL BARS	Rs.3150/- (5% Discount for BIS)	
10	IS 432(Part 2): 1982	HARD DRAWN STEEL WIRE FOR CONCRETE REINFORCEMENT	Rs.5850/- (5% Discount for BIS)	Up to 7.50 mm size only
11	IS 456 : 2000	CODE OF PRACTICE FOR PLAIN AND REINFORCED CONCRETE	Rs.2500/-	Included w.e.f. 21-09- 2022.
12	IS 710 : 2010	MARINE PLYWOOD	Rs.16000/-	Included w.e.f. 21-09- 2022.
13	IS 778 : 1984	COPPER ALLOY GATE, GLOBE AND CHECK VALVES FOR WATER WORKS PURPOSES	Rs.7000/- (5% Discount for BIS)	
14	IS 781 : 1984	CAST COPPER ALLOY SCREW- DOWN BIB TAPS AND STOP VALVES FOR WATER SE RVICES	Rs.6250/-	For 15 mm, & 20 mm only
15	IS 848 : 2006	SYNTHETIC RESIN ADHESIVES FOR PLYWOOD (PHENOLIC AND AMINOPLASTIC)	Rs.8500/-	Included w.e.f. 21-09- 2022.
16	IS 1161 : 2014	STEEL TUBES FOR STRUCTURAL PURPOSES	Rs.12000/-	Included w.e.f. 21-09-2022.
17	IS 1239(Part 1): 2004	Steel Tubes, Tubulars and other wrought steel fittings - Part 1 : Steel Tubes	Rs.15000/- (5% Discount for BIS)	For galvnized tubes only for all sizes except 6 mm, 8mm & 10 mm
18	IS 1239(Part 2): 2011	Steel tubes, tubulars & other steel fittings (pt-2)-Steel pipe fittings	Rs.12,500/- (5% discount to BIS)	INCLUDED W.E.F. 28- 10-2020.
19	IS 1264 : 1997	BRASS GRAVITY DIE CASTING	Rs.4000/-	Included w.e.f. 21-09- 2022.
20	IS 1328 : 1996	VENEERED DECORATIVE PLYWOOD	Rs.10,000/-	
21	IS 1341 : 2018	STEEL BUTT HINGES	Rs.1750/-	

IS	Number	Product	Testing Charge	Remark
22	IS 1363(Part 1): 2002	Hexagon head bolts, screws and nuts of product grade C-Hexagon head bolts	Rs.2500/-	For M8, M10, M12, M16, M20, M24, M30, M36, M39 only
23	IS 1363(Part 1): 2019	Hexagon head bolts, screws and nuts of product grade C-Hexagon head bolts	Rs. 15,000/-	
24	IS 1363(Part 3): 2002	Hexagon head bolts, screws and nuts of product Grade C-Hexagon nuts	Rs.2500/-	For M8, M10, M12, M16, M20, M24, M30, M36, M39 only
25	IS 1363(Part 3): 2018	Hexagon head bolts, screws and nuts of product Grade C-Hexagon nuts	Rs. 15000/-	
26	IS 1538 : 1993	CAST IRON FITTINGS FOR PRESSURE PIPES FOR WATER GAS AND SEWAGE	Rs.10500/-	Included w.e.f. 28-07-2021.
27	IS 1659 : 2004	BLOCK BOARDS	Rs.11850/-	Included w.e.f. 21-09- 2022.
28	IS 1786 : 2008	COLD-TWISTED STEEL BARS FOR CONCRETE REINFORCEMENT	Rs.10,800/-	Except pull out test (Cl.5.7)
29	IS 1879 : 2010	MALLEABLE CAST IRON PIPE FITTINGS	Rs. 7500/-	
30	IS 2062 : 2011	Hot Rolled low, medium and high tensile structural steel	Rs.15000/-	INCLUDED W.E.F. 28- 10-2020. Up to 12mm only. Excluding cl.13 Y- Groove crack ability test, Cl.14
31	IS 2202(Part 1): 1999	FLUSH DOORS SHUTTERS (PLYWOOD FACE PANELS)	Rs.30,000/-	
32	IS 2692 : 1989	FERRULES FOR WATER SERVICES	Rs.7500/-	Except 8mm, 10mm
33	IS 2831 : 2012	CARBON STEEL BILLETS (ORDINARY QUALITY)	Rs.12000/- (5% Discount for BIS)	
34	IS 3601 : 2006	STEEL TUBES FOR MECHANICAL AND GENERAL ENGINEERING PURPOSE	Rs.12250/-	Included w.e.f. 21-09- 2022.
35	IS 3757 : 1985	HIGH STRENGTH STRUCTURAL BOLTS AND NUTS	Rs.25845/-	Included w.e.f. 21-09- 2022.
36	IS 4351 : 2003	STEEL DOOR FRAMES	Rs.25000/- (5% Discount for BIS)	
37	IS 4923 : 2017	HOLLOW STEEL SECTION FOR STRUCTURAL USE	Rs.11500/-	Included w.e.f. 21-09- 2022.
38	IS 5312(Part 1): 2004	SWING CHECK TYPE REFLUX (NON-RETURN) VALVE FOR WATER WORK PURPOSES PT-1 SINGLE DOOR PATTERN	Rs.8550/-	For size 50 to 600mm only
39	IS 5820 : 1970	PRECAST CONCRETE CABLE COVER	Rs.15000/-	Included w.e.f. 21-09-2022.
40	IS 6603 : 2001	STAINLESS STEEL BARS AND FLATS	Rs.12,000/-	
41	IS 6623 : 2004	High Strength Structural Nuts	Rs.16900/-	Included w.e.f. 21-09- 2022.
42	IS 6649 : 1985	hardened and tempered washers for high strength structural bolts and nuts	Rs.16900/-	Included w.e.f. 21-09- 2022.
43	IS 7181 : 1986	HORIZONTALLY CAST IRON DOUBLE FLANGED PIPES FOR WATER GAS & SEWAGE	Rs.9750/-	INCLUDED W.E.F. 28- 10-2020.
44	IS 7452 : 1990	HOT ROLLED STEEL SECTIONS FOR DOORS WINDOWS & VENTILATORS	Rs.2700/-	

IS	Number	Product	Testing Charge	Remark
45	IS 7887 : 1992	MILD STEEL WIRE ROD FOR GENERAL ENGINEERING PURPOSES	10,800/-	
46	IS 8329 : 2000	SPECIFICATION FOR CENTRIFUGALY CAST (SPUN) DUCTILE IRON PRESSURE PIPES FOR WATER, GAS & SEWAGE	Rs.13000/-	Included w.e.f. 21-09- 2022.
47	IS 8794 : 1988	CAST IRON DETACHABLE JOINTS FOR USE WITH ASBESTOS CEMENT PRESSURE PIPES	10,000/-	
48	IS 8931 : 1993	CAST COPPER ALLOY FANCY BIB TAPS AND STOP TAPS	Rs.15500/-	Included w.e.f. 21-09- 2022.
49	IS 8931 : 2021	CAST COPPER ALLOY FANCY BIB TAPS AND STOP TAPS	Rs. 49,500/-	Included w.e.f. 01-02- 2023.
50	IS 9295 : 1983	STEEL TUBES FOR IDLERS FOR BELT CONVEYORS	5000/-(5% Discount for BIS)	For size 63.5mm, 76.1mm, 88.9mm only
51	IS 9523 : 2000	Ductile Iron Fittings for Pressure Pipes for Water, Gas and Sewage	Rs.15000/-	INCLUDED W.E.F. 28- 10-2020.
52	IS 9890 : 1981	GENERAL PURPOSE BALL VALVE	7500/- (5% Discount for BIS)	
53	IS 10748 : 2004	HOT-ROLLED STEEL SKELP/STRIP FOR WELDED TUBES AND PIPES	7500/-	
54	IS 12592 : 2002	PRECAST CONCRETE MANHOLE COVERS AND FRAMES PART-1, COVERS,PT-2, FRAMES	Rs.14820/-	Included w.e.f. 21-09- 2022.
55	IS 13095 : 1991	BUTTERFLY VALVES FOR GENERAL PURPOSES	10000/- (5% Discount for BIS)	For size 50 to 500mm only
56	IS 13095 : 2020	BUTTERFLY VALVES FOR GENERAL PURPOSES	Rs.7500/-	Included w.e.f. 21-09- 2022.
57	IS 13757 : 1993	BURNT CLAY FLY ASH BUILDING BRICKS	Rs.12,500/-	
58	IS 14329 : 1995	Malleable Iron Casting	Rs.3500/-	Included w.e.f. 21-09- 2022.
59	IS 14846 : 2000	SLUICE VALVE FOR WATER WORKS PURPOSES (50-1200 MM SIZE)	Rs.13000/-	For size 50 to 600mm only
60	IS 15647 : 2006	HRS Narrow Width Strip for Welded Tubes and Pipes	Rs.12000/-	
61	IS 15658 : 2006	Precast Concrete blocks for paving - Specification	Rs. 27,700/-	
62	IS 15658 : 2021	Precast Concrete blocks for paving - Specification	Rs.18600/- for without optional requirements, Rs.21000/- for complete testing	Included w.e.f. 28-07- 2021. Amendment 1 included w.e.f. 11-10- 2022.
63	IS 16176 : 2014	Ratchet pipe threader for taper pipe threads	Rs.13700/-	Included w.e.f. 21-09- 2022.